

Prasad Rajput

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 5329 OF 2024

Kmrudhin Nijamuddin Khan @Babar .. Applicant

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra .. Respondent

.....

- None for Applicant.
- Mr. Dinesh J. Haldankar, APP for State.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 11, 2025

P. C.:

- 1.** None for Applicant.
- 2.** Stand over to 4th March, 2025.

PR. Rajput

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]