

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO.5329 OF 2024**

Kmruddin Nijamuddin Khan @ Babar	...Applicant
<i>Versus</i>	
State of Maharashtra	...Respondent

Mr. Sandesh Manikhedkar, *for the Applicant.*
Ms. Poonam P. Bhosale, *APP for the Respondent - State.*
PSI – Sonkamble, Mahim Police Station, present.

CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.
DATED: 26TH NOVEMBER 2025

PC:-

- 1.** At the request of Ms. Bhosale, learned APP representing the State, stand over to **19th December, 2025.**

- 2.** Ms. Bhosale shall endeavor to place on record the Panchanama regarding recovery from the mobile phone.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J)