

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 5329 OF 2024

Kmruddin Nijamuddin Khan @ BabarAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

None for Applicant

Mr. Ajay Patil, APP For the State

Mr. Anil Deshpande, PSI Mahim Police Station

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK J**

DATE : 6th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)