

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 5329 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4819 OF 2025

Jannatunnisa Abdul Sai Chaudhary ...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

IN

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 5329 OF 2024

Kmrudhin Nijamuddin Khan @ Babar ...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Sandesh Manikhedkar i/b Dipika Gupta for the Applicant.

Ms. S.K. Gajare, APP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Vikram Jakhadi for the Intervenor in I.A. 4819/2025

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 21st APRIL, 2026

PC:-

1. In response to the submission made on the last date of hearing on behalf of the learned counsel for the applicant, learned counsel for the APP submits that there is a typographical error in the panchnama mentioning the date of the CCTV footage 02.02.2022 instead of 01.02.2022. She

further makes statement that the FSL report of the said CCTV footage is yet to be received. On instructions, she makes statement that the appropriate steps will be taken in order to ensure that FSL report is placed before this Court on the next date of hearing.

2. At her request, stand over to 09th June, 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)